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L1CKEK m 
ARENSBERG, RC. 

ATTORNEYS 
RECEIVED 

93 FEB 25 AM 9^50 

PAPUC 
BUREAU OF 

FebWa>^0g5ATl^93 

Kenneth Zielonis (717) 238-2900 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 

John G- A l f o r d , Secretary 
PA Public U t i l i t y Commission 
Room B-19, North O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: Gabler Trucking, Inc.. Docket No. A-00109226 

Dear Secretary A l f o r d : 

Enclosed f o r f i l i n g please f i n d the o r i g i n a l and two (2) 
copies of Gabler Trucking, Inc.'s A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Motor C a r r i e r 
C e r t i f i c a t e or Permit. 

Should you have any questions or comments, please do not 
h e s i t a t e t o contact the undersigned at your convenience. 

Sincerely, 

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C. 

KENNETH ZIE 

KZ/dmb 

Enclosure 

Fr;3 23 1333 

Pubiic U t i l i t y CcRmf^el^ 
SECRETARY'S BUREW 

Informsfion Control BTvtehjft 

HARRISBURG OFFICE 116 PINE STREET HARRISBURG. PENNSYLVANIA 17101 717-238-1900 FAGSMIL6717-238-2647 

1200 Pittsburgh National Building Pittsburgh. Pennsylvania 15222 412-566-1212 I D HJIi iWA-o 
AirpOfI Professional Office Center 1150 Thorn Run Road Extension Coraopolis. Pennsylvania 151«L 412-262-3730 



Form PUC 189 (Revised 11-86) 

o 
BEFORE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC pj\Cj@©MISSION 

APPLICATION FOR MOTOR CARRIER OERilWCATE OR PERMIT 

(SEE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE PREPARING APPUCATION) 

In re:-Application of GABLER TRUCKING, INC 

for a certificate of public convenience or a permit 
evidencing the Commission's approval of the right and 
privilege of operating motor vehicles as a motor 
carrier for the transportation of PROPERTY. 

APPLICATION DOCKET 

No. A. 109226 

Folder No. f f\iY^-ft 

TO PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION: 

j GABLER TRUCKING, INC. 

(Full and correct name of applicant) 

2. 
(Trade name, i f any) 

The trade name. 
(has or has not) 

Commonwealth on 
(date) 

been registered with the Secretary of the 

(attach copy of stamped registration form). 

3, 1580 Gahler Road 

(Business Street Address) 
Chambersburg ^ F r a n k l i n 

?Clty5 T 

P.O^.TWOX 1089 

PA 

(State) 

(P.O. Box, if any) 
>7201 (717)264-4184 

V (County) (S ta tep^" (Zip) I " (Telephone) 

4. Applicanrs attorney (for this application^: TUCKER ARENSBERG p.C. 

Kenneth Z i e l o n i s / E&q. , LifG Pine S t ree t / H a r r i s b u r g , PA 17101 
(Name) (Address) 

5. Any notice, process or order of the PUC should be served upon: 

Same as above 

(Telephone) 
(717) 238-2900 

(Name) (Address) 

6. Applicant d o e 5 hold Pa. PUC a u t h C f t ^ S ^ M S t N L » ^ ^ ^ 
(does or does not) " ^ _ „ 1 MAK 1 u 

and operates as a common 
(common or contract) 

cjarrier. 



7. Applicant does Ytoia Interstate Commerce Commission authority 
(does or does not) 

at Docket No. MC-27817 

8. Applicant is (check one): 

[~1 Individual. 

\~\ Partnership. Attach copy of partnership agreement and list names and addresses 
of partners below (use additional sheet if necessary). 

(Name) (Address) 

[x] Corporation. Organizedt under the laws of the State of Delaware a n ( j 

qualified to do business in Pennsylvania by -registering with the Secretary of 

the Commonwealth on 5/26/90 (Attach copy of Certificate 

of Incorporation or Authority and statement of charter purpose). Include as 

an attachment a list of corporate officers and their titles and the names, 

addresses and number of shares held by each stockholder. 

9. Attach the following, as appropriate (check those attached): 

A n Partnership Agreement. 

B Q Trade Name registration certificate. 

C \T} Certificate of Incorporation or Authority. Previously f i l e d with Commission 

D Q Statement of corporate charter purpose.Previously f i l e d with Commission. 

E 0 List of corporate officers and stockholders. See Attachment 9-E. 



10. That the nature and character of the service to be rendered by applicant isthe trans­

portation of property as a [ y Common Q Contract carrier by means of motor 

vehicles as follows: 

See Attachment 10 

11. Applicant is not now engaged in any intrastate transportation of property for compensation 

in Pennsylvania (except as authorized by the'certificates of public convenience or 

permits specified in Paragraph 6) and will not engagfcln the fransportation for which 

approval is herein sought unless and until authorization for such transportation shall 

be received. 

CORPORATE SEAL GABLER TRUCKING, INC. 
(Print Name of Corporation, Partnership, Trade-Name, 

or Individual)* 

By: 

7 (Signature) 
Harold C. Gabler, J r . , President 

(Signature), 

r (Signature)/ 

*If a partnership, each partner must sign; if a corporation, at least one officer must 

sign, and corporate seal affixed. 



(0 
THIS MUST BE COMPLETED BY NOTARY PUBLIC 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT (Natural Person) • 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
County ss: 

j being duly swom (affirmed) according to law, 

deposes and says that the facts above set forth are true and correct; or are true and correct 

to the best of his knowledge, information and belief and he expects to be able to prove the 

same at the hearing hereof. 

Swom and subscribed before me this 

day of 19__ 

My Commission Expires " 

Signature of Affiant 

Signature _of Official Administering Oath 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT (Corporation) 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

F n q n k l / n , County ss: 

HAROLD C. GABLER, JR 

law, deposes and says that he is President 
(Office of Affiant) 

being duly swom (affirmed) according to 

of 

; that he,is authorized to and does make this Gabler Trucking, Inc. 

(Name of Corporation) 

affidavit for it; and that the facts above set forth are true and correct; or are true and correct 

to the best of his knowledge, information and belief and that he expects the said 

Gabler Trucking, I n c . to be able to prove the same 
(Name of Corporation) 

at the hearing hereof. 

Sworn' and subscribed before me this 

day cf' /^krYiAry 19 ^3 -
My Cojnmission Expires ftbd^ch cZ^J^S 

Rslph Fahrney Jr., Nolary Public 
Hamilton TownsJiip, Franklin County 

My Commi-ssiori irxcircs March 22.1-0! •033 

Harold G. Gabler, J r / 
Signature of Affiant 

Signature tof Official AdministerjnjnOath 



GABLER TRUCKING, INC. 
P.O. Box 1089 

Chambersburg, Pennsylvania 17201 

Stockholders: 

H. C. Gabler 
P. Thomas Gabler 
Harold C. Gabler, Jr. 

Officers: 

H. C. Gabler 
H. C. Gabler, Jr. 
Executive Vice President 
Vice President 
Vice President and Secretary 
Vice President 
Vice President 

Chairman of the Board of Directors 
President 
P. Thomas Gabler 
H. C. Gabler, I I I . 
Harmon G. Piper 
Dennis Weise 
Jeanne Leedy 

ATTACHMENT 9-E 



By t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n , Gabler Trucking, I n c . , seeks the 

f o l l o w i n g a u t h o r i t y : 

To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , property 
(except household goods i n use and commodities 
i n bulk) between the f a c i l i t i e s of Cumberland 
V a l l e y D i s t r i b u t i o n Services Company, Inc. and 
Cumberland D i s t r i b u t i o n Services Company, 
In c . , and from said f a c i l i t i e s t o poi n t s i n 
Pennsylvania, and v i c e versa. 

ATTACHMENT 10 



PUC 182 (Revised 11/86) 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION p - r - i w -
BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION n t . L t . ! v t O 

See Instructions before Completing Application 

Application For: 

FJ EMERGENCY TEMPORARY AUTHORITY 

[Tj TEMPORARY AUTHORITY 

EXTENSION OF EMERGENCY TEMPORARY AUTHORITY 

93Ft3 Zh AH 9: 16 

PA PUC 
tsllRFMQF 

_ / 0 

f . /, A/W^ 

1. GABLER TRUCKING» INC 

Chambersburg, 
(Trade name, i f any) 
PA 17201 

(Street address) (City) (State & Zip Code) 

2. Dav id H. R a d c l i f f , E s q . , 2216 Walnu t S t . , H a r r > & f r u r g , PA 1710? 

(Name, Address <5c Telephone Number of Applicant's Attopne^, i f any) (717)236-9318 

•3; Applicant is an individual partnership x corporation. 

4. Applicant requests authority to provide service as a common or contract 
carrier by motor vehicle/ broker freight forwarder in intrastate commerce; 
or is proposing to acquire authority^jy transfer. Give a description of type 
of service to be provided and area^to be served: 

See Attachment 4 

PEG 23 )::•') 

SECRETARY'S DUREAU 
Informstien Control Division 

5. Applicant does hold p a . p u c authority under Docket No. A.109226 
(does or does not) 

operates as a common carrier. _ 
(common or contract) 

snd 

CT'" L ' -DOCK 
Appir 1"^ " 1 



6. If this application is for temporary authority, applicant._X_ does does not 
have pending an application for permanent authority to perform the same service 
as proposed herein. If it has, give docket number, filing date and status. If 
applicant does not have a pending permanent application currently on file, 
application for permanent authority must be enclosed. 

F i l e d simultaneously w i t h t h i s A p p l i c a t i o n . 

7. If this application is for emergency temporary authority, and not accompanied 
by applications for corresponding temporary and permanent authority, state when 
the applications for temporary and permanent authority will be filed. 

8. "Applicant's Statement" shall be prepared by the applicant or authorized 
representative ol the applicant and shall contain the information as stated at 
Appendix A. 

See Appendix A 

9. "Statements of Supporting Shippers or Witnesses" shall be prepared by the shipper 
or witness, or an authorized-representative of the shipper or witness and shall 
contain the information as stated at Appendix B. — 

See Appendix B 
Applicant further declares that: 

10. It is aware that a grant of the requested authority will create no presumption 
that corresponding permanent authority will be granted. 

11. If the requested authority is granted, applicant will comply with the tariff and 
insurance requirements of the Public Utility Law before beginning operation. 

GABLER TRUCKING, INC. 

(Signature) 
Harold C. Gabler, J r . , President 

(Corporate Title) 

(Dfate) 



# 

THIS MUST BE COMPLETED BY NOTARY PUBLIC 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT (Natural Person) ' 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

Coun ty ss: 

. , being duly swom (affirmed) according to law, 

deposes and says that the facts above set forth are true and correct; or are true and correct 

to the best of his knowledge, information and belief and he expects to be able to prove the 

same at the hearing hereof. 

Swom and subscribed before me this 

day of 19 

My Commission Expires 

Signature of Affiant 

Signature of Official Administering Oath 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT (Corporation) 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

County 

Harold C. Gabler, J r . 

ss: 

, being duly sworn (affirmed) according to 
ofGabler T ruck ing , I n c . law, deposes and says that he is President 

(Office of Affiant) 
; that he is authorized to and does make this 

(Name of Corporation) 

affidavit for i t ; and that the facts above set forth are true and correct; or are true and correct 

to the best of his knowledge, information and belief and that he expects the said 
Gabler T r u c k i n g , I n c . t o ^ a t ) l e t o p r 0ve the same 

(Name of Corporation) 
at the hearing hereof. 

Swom and subscribed before me this J^__~ 

day of FhJsrub^Y 19 93 . 
My Commission Expires 

Signature of Affiant 
Harold C. Gabler, J r . , President 

Ralph Fahrney Jr., Note'v Public 
Hamillon Township, PranK'in Ccunly 

My Commissicn Expires March 22,13S3 

V 
Signature [of Official Administering^VDath 



By t h i s Application Gabler Trucking, Inc. seeks the 

following authority: 

To transport as a Class D c a r r i e r by motor 
vehicle property (except commodities i n bulk 
and household goods i n use) f o r Reckitt & 
Colman, Inc., from the f a c i l i t i e s owned, 
leased or u t i l i z e d by Reckitt & Colman, Inc., 
i n Lower Swatara Township, Dauphin County, to 
points i n Pennsylvania and vice versa. 

ATTACHMENT 4 



VERIFIED STATEMENT OF HAROLD C. GABLER, JR. 
FOR 

GABLER TRUCKING, INC. 

1. LEGAL NAME AND DOMICILE OF APPLICANT 

GABLER TRUCKING, INC. 
1580 Gabler Drive 
P. O. Box 1089 

Chambersburg, PA 17201 
Telephone: (717) 264-4184 

2. IDENTITY AND QUALIFICATIONS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 
FOR APPLICANT 

I am Harold C. Gabler, Jr., President of Gabler Trucking, 

Inc. As President of the Company I am involved i n a l l areas of the 

car r i e r ' s operations. I am f a m i l i a r with the Company's 

au t h o r i t i e s , f a c i l i t i e s , eguipment and operation and I am the 

proper person t o give t h i s statement on behalf of Gabler Trucking, 

Inc. 

3. AUTHORITY SOUGHT 

By t h i s Application Gabler Trucking, Inc., seeks the 

following authority: 

"To transport as a Class D c a r r i e r by motor vehicle 
property (except commodities i n bulk and household goods 
i n use) f o r Reckitt & Colman, Inc., from the f a c i l i t i e s 
owned, leased or u t i l i z e d by Reckitt fiColman, Inc., i n 
Lower Swatara Township, Dauphin County, to points i n 
Pennsylvania and vice versa." 

4. DESCRIPTION OF CURRENT OPERATIONS 

Gabler Trucking, Inc., holds authority from t h i s 

Commission as A. 109226. The primary focus of our operations i s the 

base t e r r i t o r y i n which we operate i n the Counties of Adams, 

Cumberland, Franklin and York. Gabler Trucking, Inc., i s p r i m a r i l y 

a food and grocery items c a r r i e r . We have developed a service 

responsive t o the p a r t i c u l a r requirements of the food and grocery 

APPENDIX A 



9 
industry. A l l of our i n t r a s t a t e Pennsylvania authority i s attached 

to t h i s statement. 

A d d i t i o n a l l y we hold authority from the Interstate 

Commerce Commission at Docket No. MC-27817. Our broadest 

i n t e r s t a t e c e r t i f i c a t e includes the transportation of general 

commodities, except hazardous substances and the common 

l i m i t a t i o n s , between points i n the United States i n and east of 

Minnesota, Iowa, Missouri, Arkansas and Louis iana. Gabler 

Trucking, Inc., also holds an i n t e r s t a t e contract c a r r i e r permit 

authorizing transportation of general commodities, with the usual 

exceptions, between points i n the United States. 

5. PRESENT TERMINAL FACILITIES AND COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK 

Our p r i n c i p a l terminal and general o f f i c e of the 

corporation i s located at Chambersburg, PA. This i s a f u l l 

terminal located j u s t north of Chambersburg on a 6-acre t r a c t . At 

t h i s location we have our general o f f i c e s , a complete garage f o r 

major and minor repairs and our storage f a c i l i t i e s . The 

Chambersburg terminal i s open 24 hours per day, 7 days per week 

and, by v i r t u e of the general o f f i c e being at that terminal 

coordinates a l l of the a c t i v i t i e s of the other terminals. 

We also maintain a terminal at Aspers, located j u s t north 

of the town of Aspers. This terminal i s on a 4-acre t r a c t 

containing o f f i c e f a c i l i t i e s , a f u l l shop fo r major and minor 

repairs. I n addition we have 12 adjoining acres of land, 6 of 

which have been converted to parking f a c i l i t i e s f o r our equipment. 



We operate a garage and equipment pool i n Silver Spring 

Township, Cumberland County, at which location we have an o f f i c e , 

a shop capable of major and minor repairs and parking f o r our 

u n i t s . Across the road and also i n Silver Spring Township we have 

a small warehouse f o r storage of customers' products and the 

a v a i l a b i l i t y of additional t r a i l e r parking. A t h i r d f a c i l i t y i n 

Silver Spring Township i s our three acre t r a i l e r staging area. 

This i s a l i g h t e d and secured area with a security o f f i c e which i s 

manned on nights and weekends. At t h i s location we drop loaded 

t r a i l e r s either p r i o r t o delivery or immediately a f t e r loading. 

This permits more e f f i c i e n t use of our equipment. 

The terminals have telephone f a c i l i t i e s and the major 

terminals have gas, o i l , grease and washing f a c i l i t i e s . 

We would require no additional terminals to provide the 

proposed service. 

I n t h i s instance the Chambersburg terminal would d i r e c t 

the operation and determine the point from which equipment would be 

dispatched. 

6. PERTINENT EOUIPMENT 

Gabler Trucking, Inc., owns and operates 93 t r a c t o r s , 306 

dry van t r a i l e r s , 35 temperature controlled t r a i l e r s , 5 flatbed 

t r a i l e r s , and one drop deck t r a i l e r . In addition, we have 

independent contractors under permanent lease to Gabler Trucking 

and those owner-operators provide more than 50 tr a c t o r s to 

supplement our company f l e e t . 



fl> • 
7. AFFILIATION 

Gabler Trucking, Inc., i s not a f f i l i a t e d w i t h any other 

c a r r i e r s c e r t i f i c a t e d by t h i s Commission. 

8. SAFETY PROGRAM 

We maintain insurance i n excess of the Commission's 

requirements. 

A l l of our drivers, whether of company or leased 

equipment, go through a screening t e s t and a driver t e s t and have 

t h e i r safety records checked. They are f a m i l i a r w i t h DOT safety 

regulations and our company rules. 

A l l equipment i s state inspected as required; i s subject 

to a l l required preventive maintenance; and a l l defects noted on 

the logs are corrected before the u n i t i s used again. 

We are not under safety investigation or suspension. 

9. FINANCIAL DATA 

I have attached the balance sheet of Gabler Trucking, 

Inc., as of September 30, 1992. 

10. Under authority i n the 38th paragraph of our lead 

c e r t i f i c a t e , we are currently serving the supporting shipper from 

points i n Cumberland County t o points i n Pennsylvania. We are 

fa m i l i a r with the service requirements of Reckitt & Colman. 

11. Gabler Trucking, Inc., has the clean food grade van 

t r a i l e r s required i n Reckitt & Colman's d i s t r i b u t i o n operation. We 

curren t l y are providing and w i l l continue to provide truckload and 

multiple delivery service f o r t h i s shipper. 

We have worked wi t h the shipper previously and provide pre-

positioned trailers at the warehouse fa c i l i t i e s utilized by Reckitt 



& Colman. Gabler Trucking, Inc., and i t s drivers are f a m i l i a r with 

the service requirements of Reckitt & Colman and w i l l continue to 

provide the service which the shipper seeks. 

Gabler Trucking, Inc., can s t a r t operations from the Dauphin 

County f a c i l i t y immediately upon approval of t h i s Application. 



GABLER TRUCKING, INC. 
BALANCE SHEET 

September 30, 1992 
STATEMENT 10 

THIS YEAR LAST YEAR 

. ASSETS 

CURRENT ASSETS 

1011000 CASH F & M TRUST CO 
1012000 WORKING FUNDS 
_1023000._MISC_SPEr:iAL INS DEPOSITS 
1131000 ACCTS REC CUSTOMER-REVENUE 
113SOOO ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - TIRES 
.1135010_ACC0UNTS .RECEIVABLE-WIN SALES 
1130000 ALLOWANCE FOR UNCOLLECT ACCTS 
1141000 PREPAID LICENSE AND FEES 
AM 101.Q„PREPAID. STATE JNQOME TAX 
1141020 PREPAID FEDERAL INCOME TAX 
1.141040 PREPAID REAL f. PROPERTY TAXES 
_H42000_PREPAID INSURANCE FIRE «. LIAB 
1142010 PREPAID LIFE INS ON OFFICERS 
114&O0O PREPAID TIRES AND TUBES 
J. 1S1P30_INVENT0RY^ DIESEL J3AS t, OIL _ 
1151040 INV SHOP MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS * *, 

(350,323.69) 
1,657.50 

160,499.75 
1,077,229.40 

7S7.40 
1,216.46 

62,041.40 
526.00 

11,937.74 
.39,809*13 

120,663.28 
__10,765.28 
1O6,403.9B 

1,043,233.63 

(412,612.45) 
1,207.50 

... 35,376.00 
1,402,600.07 

14,399.43 

' (36/123.07) 
41,567.52 

_ 4,310.00 
19,461.96 
14,397.73 

.___*54, 465.00 
13,587.7A 

168,067.34 
• 28,083.55 _ 

107,028.98 

_l.r562 , 626._12.. 

TANGIBLE PROPERTY 

1223O00 SERVICE CARS «. EQUIPMENT 
LESS 1224O00 ACCU DEPR SERVICE CARS «. EQUIP 

NET VALUE 

1 2 2 1 0 1 0 REVENUE EQUIPMENT TRACTORS 
LESS 1222O_10_ACCy_PEPR REV _EaUIP__TRACTORS 

NET VALUE 

1 2 2 1 0 2 0 REVENUE EOUIPMENT VAN TRAILERS 

110,219.52 
(88,458.29) 

LESS 1222O20 ACCU DEPR REV EQUIP VAN TRAILR 
NET VALUE 

1233000 SHOP & GARAGE EOUIPMENT 
LESS 1234O00 ACCU DEP SHOP t, GARAGE EQUIP 

NET VALUE 

1235O00 FURNITURE t. OFFICE EOUIPMENT 
LESS 1236000_ACCU DEPR FURN_> ̂OFFICE^EOUIP 

NET VALUE 

1237O00 MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT 

1 , 7 2 0 , 4 6 2 * 1 8 
( 9 0 7 , 1 6 7 . 1 2 ) 

8 1 3 , 2 9 5 . 0 6 

_ 3 , 8 1 9 , 6 1 6 . 8 2 
" ( 2 , 6 1 6 , 9 1 2 . 4 4 ) 

1 , 2 0 8 , 7 0 4 . 3 8 

1 4 9 , 4 5 9 . 4 4 
< 1 1 4 , 0 5 7 . 1 7 ) 

3 5 , 4 0 2 * 2 7 

1 9 , 4 2 2 . 0 2 
( 1 6 , 7 4 7 . 5 1 ) 

2 , 6 7 4 . 5 1 

5 6 , 6 7 6 . 4 9 
( 4 5 , 3 3 2 . 2 4 ) 

1 1 , 3 4 4 . 2 5 

9 6 , 1 3 2 . 2 5 

1 , 4 6 8 , 7 4 9 . 3 6 
( 8 4 0 , 0 2 9 . 9 4 ^ 
6 2 8 , 7 1 9 . 6 2 

__4 f 042 ,08&*69 
" ( 2 , 4 9 6 , 3 7 4 . 2 1 ) " 

1 # 5 4 5 , 7 1 2 . 4 8 

1 8 , 7 3 9 . 3 6 
( 1 6 , 2 7 Q . 3 1 > 

2 , 4 6 1 * 0 5 

3 6 , 6 7 6 . 4 9 
( 3 8 , 1 8 0 . 0 6 ) 

1 8 , 4 8 7 . 6 3 

9 1 , 6 0 2 * 2 5 



GABLER TRUCKING, INC. 
BALANCE SHEET 

September 30, 1992 
STATEMENT 10 

THIS YEAR LAST YEAR 

LESS 123BOOO ACCU DERR MISC_E_RUIPMENT 
NET VALUE 

1235010 COMPUTER HARDWARE 
LESS 1236O10 ACCU DEPR COMPUTER HARDWARE 

NET VALUE 

1235O20 TELEPHONE AND COMMUNICATION EQ 
LESS 1236020 ACCU DEPR TELEPHONE & COMM EQ 

NET VAL.UE 

1235030 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 
LESS 1236O30 ACCU DEPR COMPUTER SOFTWARE_ 

NET VALUE " ' 

1 2 4 1 O O 0 _ I M P R O V E M E N T _ L E A S E H D L D PROPERTY 
L E S S 1 2 4 2 0 0 6 ACCU DEPR I M P L PROP 

NET V A L U E 

TOTAL T A N G I B L E PROPERTY 

( 0 4 , 4 4 7 . £ 6 >_ 

i i , A 8 4 . " S 9 

8 7 , 7 8 & . 3 0 _ 
( 7 5 , 7 6 4 V 0 6 ) 

1 2 , 0 2 1 . 3 4 

1 3 , 6 9 2 . 6 2 
( 1 2 , 3 6 5 . 3 8 ) 

X , 3 2 7 . 4 4 

9 6 , 7 7 6 . 2 6 
( 2 2 , 6 6 6 . 0 0 ) 

" 7 4 / 1 0 8 7 2 6 " 

2 , 5 1 6 . 0 0 
( 2 7 2 . 4 8 ) 

2 , 2 4 3 . 5 2 

2 , 1 5 9 , 1 6 4 . 5 8 

_ < 7 9 , 1 0 2 . 4 7 ) 
1 2 , , ' 4 9 9 . 7 8 

9 O , 0 4 8 , 7 q _ _ 
" ( : 7 4 / B 0 7 V 3 2 ) 

1 5 , 2 4 1 . 3 0 

6 6 7 7 2 5 . 8 2 ~ 
( 5 8 , 3 7 0 * 7 5 ) 

2 , 3 5 5 . 0 7 

9 4 , 5 6 6 . 2 6 
( 4 , 9 2 5 . 5 5 ) _ 

" 8 9 , 6 4 0 7 7 1 

2 , 5 1 6 . 0 0 
( 2 0 7 9 6 > " 

2 , 4 9 5 . 0 4 

9 

2 , 3 5 3 , 0 1 5 . 0 3 

I N T A N G I B L E PROPERTY 

1 3 1 3 O O 0 O R G A N I Z A T I O N COSTS 
1 3 1 4 O O 0 ACCU AMORT O R G A N I Z A T I O N COSTS 

NET VALUE 

1313010 START UP COSTS 
1314010 ACCU AMORT START UP COSTS 

NET VALUE 

LESS 
1341010 H EARL PITZER RIGHTS 57 
1342010 ACCU AMORTIZATION PITZER RT 37 

NET VALUE 

LESS 
1 3 4 1 1 0 0 W R F I E L D S R I G H T S 
1 3 4 2 1 O 0 ACCU AMORT W R F I E L D S 

8 , 4 8 1 . 9 8 
( 3 , 6 2 3 . 0 7 > 

" 4 , 8 5 8 . 9 1 

_ 2 , B 4 8 . 5 5 _ 
( 1 , 2 3 4 Toe)" 

1 , 6 1 4 . 4 7 

"" 97X66766" 
( 9 , 1 0 0 . 0 0 ) 

0 , 4 8 1 * 9 6 
_ ( U 9 2 6 . 7 5 ) 

" 6 , 5 5 5 . 2 3 " 

_ 2 _ , 8 4 B L 5 S _ 
( 6 6 4 . 4 3 ) 

2 , 1 8 4 . 1 2 

9 , 1 0 0 . 0 0 
( 9 , 1 0 0 . 0 0 ) 

2 0 0 . 0 0 
( 2 0 0 . 0 0 ) 

2 0 0 . 0 0 
( 2 0 0 . 0 0 ) 

• 

NET VALUE 

1 3 4 1 1 1 0 SPROW & ZIMMERMAN R I G H T S 
LESS 1342110 ACCU AMORT SPROW AND ZIMMERMAN 

NET VALUE 

__1' 0?.0_!̂ 0_ 
(17600.66) 

_1^000 100 
"(1,000". OOT 

TOTAL INTANGIBLE PROPERTY 6,473.38 8,739.35 



GABLER TRUCKING. INC. 
BALANCE SHEET 

September 30, 1992 
STATEMENT 10 

THIS YEAR LAST YEAR 

INVESTMENTS 

1512000 WORKING ADVANCES EMPLOYEES 1,150.00 1,125.00 

TOTAL OTHER DEFERRED ITEMS... 

TOTAL ASSETS 

1,150.OO 

3,210,021.59 

1,125.00 

3,925,505^50 

• f-



GABLER TRUCKING* I N C . 
BALANCE SHEET STATEMENT 10 

. . . S e p t e m b e r 3 0 , 1992 

THIS YEAR LAST YEAR 

LIABILITIES 

CURRENT LIABILITIES 

2033010 ACCR SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 30,684.17 67,614.63 
2033020. ACCR. WITHHOLDING TAXES FEDERAL. 7,014.39 9,629.05 
2033030 ACCR WITHHOLDING TAXES VA 659.80 644.63 
2033040 ACCR WITHHOLDING TAXES PENNA 3,748.98 3,617.31 
2033O50._0THER_EMPL0YEE_DEDU[:TI0NS __. 53.90 _ _ 769.00 
2033070 ACCR WITHHOLDING TAXES MD 1,708.11 1,563.50 " 
2033080 ACCR WAGE TAX CHAMBERSBURG 347.60 5,393.06 
2033090 EMP OCCUPATION PRIVILEDGE TAX r 180.00 
2033100 ACCR WITHHOLDING TAX WV 4 4 0 ~ 8 9 4 4 5 . 9 9 

> 2033110 CHRISTMAS CLUB FUND (90.00? 408.00 
2033130._ACCR_ ..WAGE _TAX_ ASPERS 473. OO 444.84 
2033140 ACCR WITHHOLDING TAXES NC * 464.71 "~ '478.6Q ' 

9 _ 2033150 ACCR EMP SAVINGS CHAMBERSBURG 2,610.00 1,420.00 
2033160_ACCRJdITHH0LDING TAX N YORK_ _ - _J306.B0 -

2033170 ACCR EMPE RETIREMENT FUND 127.30 "" " 127.80 
9 _ 2033190 ACCR EMPE SAVINGS GETTYSBURG 150.00 160.00 

2p33200_PA_JJ/C_.TAX _<6.06) — 
2033210 WV UNEMPLOYMENT COMP WITHHELD - 129.22 

> - 203-4000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 244,687.45 302,959.04 
2O34O10_ACCTS_PAYABLE-PALLETS _ 30,460.50 23,426.12 
2034020 ACCTS PAYABLE—LEASED PAYROLL 50,103,09 56,252.05 
203-4O4O ACCT PAYABLE-PAUL REVERE PLAN - 24.23 
2041000 SALARIES 6 WAGES PAYABLE 36 , 157.82 42,639i_45_ 
2113666 ACCRUED REAL ESTATE «. P TAXES 2,385,78 7,597,17 
2115010 ACCRUED VIRGINIA SALES TAXES 111.46 
_211502O„ACCRUED_PA_SALESjrAXES_ <7.25>__ <11.86> 
2115046 ACCRUED GROSS RECEIPTS TAXES 7,376.00 6,OOO.66" 
2122O00 ACCRUED STATE INCOME TAXES - 464,00 
_2111A00_fLCCR.UED„INTEREST_PAYABLE„„_ _ . 10.,201._93 lltS67.02„ 
2161010 F AND M TRUST CO UITHIN 1 YR 506,100.00 541,400.00 
2161020 VALLEY BANK TRLS WITHIN 1 YR 240,438,00 201,938.00 
_2161_05gL_H_.C_._GABLER_INCj_WITHIN_l_YR__ _215,104.25 15?,500_.00_ 
2161070 WHIRLPOOL ACCEPTANCE W/ 1 YR 114,440*00' 114,440.00 
2I61O90 AMPLICON FINANCIAL WITHIN 1 YR 28,713.00 28,713.00 
2161100 ASSOCIATES COMMERCIAL _WIJHIN_i 136,530^94 136,_5_38t94__ 
2161110 F & M BANK EOuip-WITHIN 1 YEAR - '30,000.00 
2161120 H C GABLER SR WITHIN 1 YEAR 26,380.36 
2173000_ACCR _CARGO_LOSS_*« DAMAGE CLAIM 36,505.13 j 27,645._75_ 
2181020 ESTIMATED INSURANCE PREMIUMS 120,214.(23 243,657". 17 
2181030 ACCRUED VACATION WAGES 30,107.56 37,751*03 



GABLER TRUCKING, INC. 
BALANCE SHEET 

Sep+ember 30, 1992 
STATEMENT 10 

THIS .YEAR LAST YEAR 

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES $ 1,093,204*16 * 2,066,133.62 

LONG TERM DEBTS DUE AFTER ONE YEAR 

2331020 
2331050 
.2331070 
2331090 
2331100 
.23311.10 
2331120 

VALLEY BANK TRAILERS LONG TERM 
HC GABLER INC LONG TERM 
.WHIRLPOOL.ACCEPTANCE^LONG TERM 
AMPLICON FINANCIAL LONG TERM 
ASSOCIATE COMMERCIAL LONG TERM 
F.̂ _M. BANK-LONGJERM. — . __. 
LONG TERM H C GABLER 

274,734.33 
273,518.92 
171,659.50 
44,617.96 

330,495.62 

307,006.05 
261,125.00 
206,099.30. 
75,753.29 

4Q5,Oi7.33 
.98,716.99 

34,508.69 

TOTAL LONG TERM DEBTS. 

DEFERRED CREDITS 

2 4 1 2 0 0 0 INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR RESERVE 
2 4 1 2 0 5 0 DEFERRED CREDIT - REV DUP PYMT 

$ 1,129,535,02 

88,ISO.00 
11,542.62 

$ 1,513,717.96 

123,900.00 
12,698.06 

i i . 

TOTAL DEFERRED CREDITS. 99,692.62 $ 136,598.06 

CAPITAL STOCK 

2641010 ADDITIONAL IN CAPITAL 612,236.54 612,236.54 

TOTAL CAPITAL STOCK.. $ 6 1 2 , 2 3 6 . 5 4 * 6 1 2 , 2 3 6 . 5 4 

Ll' 
i . . . 

Ll 

RETAINED EARNINGS 

2 6 5 2 0 0 0 RETAINED EARNINGS PRIOR YEARS 
2 9 1 1 0 0 0 RETAINED EARNINGS YEAR TO DATE 

( 4 7 7 , 1 4 3 . 8 0 ) 
( 4 7 , 5 0 4 . 9 5 ) 

( 1 0 4 , 0 3 3 . 6 7 ) 
( 2 9 9 , 1 4 7 . 0 1 ) 

TOTAL RETAINED EARNINGS. $ . ( 5 2 4 , 6 4 8 , 7 5 ) $ 1403,180.6a_)_ 



GABLER TRUCKING• INC. 
BALANCE SHEET STATEMENT IO 

Sep-tember 30, 1992 

THIS YEAR LAST YEAR 

TOTAL LIABILITIES.,.. t 3,210,021.59 « 3,925,505.50 

e 



VERIFICATION OF STATEMENT 

The undersigned deposes and says that he i s the person who 
gave the Statement f o r the above-captioned application and that he 
i s authorized to and does make t h i s v e r i f i c a t i o n and that the facts 
set f o r t h therein are true and correct to the best of his 
knowledge, information and b e l i e f . 

The undersigned understands that false statements herein are 
made subject t o the penalties of 18 C.S. §4904 r e l a t i n g to unsworn 
f a l s i f i c a t i o n t o a u t h o r i t i e s . 

Dated: ^ / / / ^ / ^ ^^c^y" 
Harold C. Gabler, 'Jr. 



VERIFIED STATEMENT OF KAREN PETERMANN 
ON BEHALF OF RECKITT & COLMAN, INC. 

1. NAME AND LOCATION OF SUPPORTING SHIPPER'S FACILITIES 

R e c k i t t & Colman i s a manufacturer of household and food 

items. The corporate o f f i c e s are located a t 1655 Valle y Road, P.O. 

Box 943, Wayne, New Jersey, 07474-0943. The p r i n c i p a l product 

l i n e s of R e c k i t t & Colman are i d e n t i f i e d as Durkee, A i r w i c k , French 

Foods and Boyle Midway. R e c k i t t & Colman products include Mr. 

Bubble, A i r w i c k , Magic Mushroom, C r y s t a l A i r , Black Flag, Wizard 

A i r Fresheners, Woolite, Three-in-One O i l , charcoal l i g h t e r s , 

spices, mustard, sauces and gravies, Dec-a-cake items and hot 

sauces. A l l of the R e c k i t t & Colman products except f o r charcoal 

l i g h t e r are c u r r e n t l y stored a t the Mechanicsburg f a c i l i t i e s of 

Exel L o g i s t i c s , I n c . The c u r r e n t f a c i l i t i e s are i n Hampden 

Township, Cumberland County. 

On March 1, 1993, we w i l l begin t r a n s f e r r i n g our product from 

the f a c i l i t i e s of Exel L o g i s t i c s , I n c . t o temporary warehouse 

f a c i l i t i e s i n the o l d Fruehauf p l a n t . Lower Swatara Township, 

Dauphin County. 

2. My name i s Karen Petermann. I am Corporate T r a f f i c 

Supervisor f o r R e c k i t t & Colman, Inc. My r e s p o n s i b i l i t i e s i n clude 

management of the outbound t r a f f i c from f a c i l i t i e s i n Pennsylvania 

and I l l i n o i s , as w e l l as inbound t r a f f i c t o a l l t e n of R e c k i t t & 

Colman's nationwide f a c i l i t i e s . I have held t h i s p o s i t i o n f o r f i v e 

years and I am f a m i l i a r w i t h a l l aspects of the R e c k i t t & Colman 

operations i n Pennsylvania. I am the proper person t o support t h i s 

a p p l i c a t i o n . 

APPENDIX B 



3. T r a f f i c volumes under t h i s requested Emergency Temporary 

A u t h o r i t y w i l l i n i t i a l l y exceed 1,000 t r u c k l o a d s . There are 

approximately 40,000 p a l l e t s of product t o be moved from the 

Cumberland County f a c i l i t y t o the temporary warehouse i n Dauphin 

County. Continuing t r a f f i c i n our normal operations a f t e r the 

r e l o c a t i o n of the warehouse w i l l vary from f i v e t o f i f t e e n 

t ruckloads per week t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. The service i s 

r e q u i r e d f o r t r u c k l o a d d e l i v e r i e s as w e l l as m u l t i p l e d e l i v e r y 

stops i n t r a n s i t . Because we are a high volume shipper we r e q u i r e 

the c a r r i e r s t o p r e - p o s i t i o n t r a i l e r equipment f o r loading at our 

convenience. Our operations are also h i g h l y computerized and we 

handle much of the scheduling of our c a r r i e r s through the use of 

e l e c t r o n i c data interchange f a c i l i t i e s . We r e q u i r e c a r r i e r s t h a t 

are f a m i l i a r w i t h our methods of operations which can provide 

s u f f i c i e n t q u a n t i t i e s of equipment t o meet our shipping schedules. 

4. Outbound t r a f f i c w i l l move from the Lower Swatara Township 

warehouse t o other p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. Representative 

d e s t i n a t i o n s include Harrisburg and Susquehanna Township, Dauphin 

County, P h i l a d e l p h i a and P i t t s b u r g h . Our customers include grocery 

companies throughout Pennsylvania. Any grocery company or grocery 

warehouse throughout the s t a t e i s a p o t e n t i a l d e s t i n a t i o n . 

A d d i t i o n a l warehouses t o which our product i s c u r r e n t l y shipped 

include Lancaster, Oaks, Allentown, Wilkes-Barre, Scranton, Forty 

F o r t , M i l t o n , Temple, York, Huntingdon, Altoona, New Stanton, B e l l e 

Vernon, Somerset, DuBois, Punxsutawney, E r i e , Greencastle and 

C a r l i s l e . Inbound t r a f f i c , of course, w i l l move from Hampden 

Township and the Mechanicsburg area of Cumberland County t o the 



temporary f a c i l i t y i n Dauphin County. A d d i t i o n a l s u p p l i e r s of 

merchandizing and packing items w i l l ship t h e i r product i n t o our 

warehouse f a c i l i t y . Inbound t r a f f i c could o r i g i n a t e a t any p o i n t 

throughout Pennsylvania. Representative inbound o r i g i n s of recent 

t r a f f i c include Allentown, York, B r i s t o l , DuBois, P i t t s b u r g h and 

the P h i l a d e l p h i a area. 

5. R e c k i t t & Colman i s c u r r e n t l y being served from the 

Hampden Township f a c i l i t i e s by C a r l i s l e C a r r i e r Corp., Gabler 

Trucking, I n c . , and New England Motor F r e i g h t . 

6. New England Motor F r e i g h t cannot supply suf f i c l e n t 

eguipment t o meet our common c a r r i e r requirements. R e c k i t t & 

Colman i s supporting Gabler as w e l l as C a r l i s l e C a r r i e r , I n c . , f o r 

emergency, temporary and permanent a u t h o r i t y . Our t r a f f i c volume 

i s such t h a t more than one c a r r i e r i s required and we do not want 

t o be dependent on a l i m i t e d number of c a r r i e r s . Also, we need our 

i n t e r s t a t e c a r r i e r s t o be able t o handle m u l t i p l e s t o p - o f f t r a f f i c 

f o r d e l i v e r y i n Pennsylvania as p a r t of an i n t e r s t a t e shipment. 

7. R e c k i t t & Colman req u i r e s t r u c k l o a d service i n clean food 

grade van t r a i l e r s . I n a d d i t i o n , p a l l e t r e t u r n service must be 

provided by the c a r r i e r . The c a r r i e r s ' d r i v e r s are responsible f o r 

case count and also f o r s o r t i n g and segregating products a t the 

customer's f a c i l i t i e s . For t h i s reason we r e q u i r e a c a r r i e r which 

i s f a m i l i a r w i t h handling our product and meeting our shipping 

reguirements. Service t o our customers i s our number one p r i o r i t y 

and we view the c a r r i e r s as an extension of R e c k i t t & Colman's 

operation. Gabler Trucking has performed i n an e x c e l l e n t manner i n 

both interstate and intrastate Pennsylvania commerce in the past. 



R e c k i t t & Colman seeks t o have the same q u a l i t y of service 

a v a i l a b l e from i t s new f a c i l i t y as soon as po s s i b l e . 

Approval of t h i s A p p l i c a t i o n would b e n e f i t R e c k i t t & Colman. 

Karen Petermann 



VERIFICATION OF STATEMENT 

The undersigned deposes and says t h a t she i s the person who 
gave the Statement f o r the above-captioned a p p l i c a t i o n and t h a t she 
i s authorized t o and does make t h i s v e r i f i c a t i o n and t h a t the f a c t s 
set f o r t h t h e r e i n are t r u e and c o r r e c t t o the best of her 
knowledge, i n f o r m a t i o n and b e l i e f . 

The undersigned understands t h a t f a l s e statements herein are 
made subject t o the pe n a l t i e s of 18 C.S. §4904 r e l a t i n g t o unsworn 
f a l s i f i c a t i o n t o a u t h o r i t i e s . 

Dated: UcU&iV" l.CU^'x^L, i T I 93 
Karen Petermann 



o 
March 26, 1993 I N R E P L Y P L E A S E 

R E F E R T O O U R F I L E 

KENNETH ZIELONIS 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 
116 PINE STREET 
HARRISBURG PA 17101 

I n r e : A-00109226, F. 1, Am-F - A p p l i c a t i o n of Gabler 
Trucking, Inc. 

Dear S i r : 

The a p p l i c a t i o n of Gabler Trucking, Inc. has been captioned as 
attached and w i l l be submitted f o r review provided no p r o t e s t s are f i l e d on 
or before A p r i l 19, 1993. I f p r o t e s t s are f i l e d , you w i l l be advised as t o 
f u r t h e r procedure. 

You are f u r t h e r advised t h a t the above a p p l i c a t i o n w i l l be 
published i n the Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n of March 27, 1993. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

David Ehrhart 
Supervisor - A p p l i c a t i o n Section 
Bureau of Tra n s p o r t a t i o n 

DE:RP:kmb 

cc: Applicant 
1580 Gabler Road 
Chambersburg, PA 

Ho-



0 • 
A-00109226, Folder 1, Am-F GABLER TRUCKING, INC. (1580 Gabler Road, 
Chambersburg, F r a n k l i n County, PA 17201), a co r p o r a t i o n of the State of 
Delaware, i n t e r a l i a - property f o r Nursery Supplies, I n c . , between i t s 
f a c i l i t i e s i n Bucks and F r a n k l i n Counties and from said f a c i l i t i e s t o p o i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania, and v i c e versa; subject t o the f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n : That no 
r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o t r a n s p o r t petroleum and petroleum 
products, i n bulk, and dry l i t h a r g e , i n bulk: SO AS TO PERMIT the 
t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of property (except household goods i n use and commodities i n 
bulk) between the Pennsylvania f a c i l i t i e s of Cumberland Valley D i s t r i b u t i o n 
Services Company, Inc. and Cumberland D i s t r i b u t i o n Services Company, I n c . , and 
from said f a c i l i t i e s t o p o i n t s -in Pennsylvania, and v i c e versa. Attorney: 
Kenneth Z i e l o n i s , 116 Pine S t r e e t , Harrisburg, PA 17101. 



• 

PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SERVICE OF NOTICE OF MOTOR CARRIER APPLICATIONS 

Published in Pennsylvania Bulletin MAR 2 7 19^3 

BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION 
COMMON CARRIER 

March 1993 

A-00109226 
F. 1 
Am-F 

A p p l i c a t i o n of Gabler Trucking, I n c . , a co r p o r a t i o n of the State of Delaware, 
f o r amendment t o i t s common c a r r i e r c e r t i f i c a t e , which grants the r i g h t , i n t e r 
a l i a , t o t r a n s p o r t by motor v e h i c l e , property, f o r Nursery Supplies, I n c . , 
between i t s f a c i l i t i e s i n Bucks and F r a n k l i n Counties and from said f a c i l i t i e s 
t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania, and v i c e versa; subject t o the f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n : 
That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o t r a n s p o r t petroleum and 
petroleum products, i n bulk, and dry l i t h a r g e , i n bulk: SO AS TO PERMIT the 
t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of property (except household goods i n use and commodities i n 
bulk) between the Pennsylvania f a c i l i t i e s of Cumberland Valley D i s t r i b u t i o n 
Services Company, Inc. and Cumberland D i s t r i b u t i o n Services Company, Inc . , and 
from sa i d f a c i l i t i e s t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania, and v i c e versa. 

JG:kmb 
3/11/93 

A p p l i c a t i o n received: 2/25/93 
A p p l i c a t i o n docketed: 3/10/93 

Protests due APR inn* 

•'^0 • "DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

MAR 2 6 1993 
ENTRY No.. 



® # 

A p r i l 9, 1993 
IN REPLY PLEASE 

REFER TO OUR FILE 

DAVID H RADCLIFF 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 
2216 WALNUT STREET 
HARRISBURG PA 17103 

In r e : A-00109226, F. 1, Am-F - A p p l i c a t i o n of Gabler 
Trucking, I nc. 

Dear S i r : 

The a p p l i c a t i o n of Gabler Trucking,, Inc. f o r temporary a u t h o r i t y 
has been captioned as attached and w i l l be submitted f o r review provided no 
pro t e s t s are f i l e d on or before May 3, 1993. I f p r o t e s t s are f i l e d , you 
w i l l be advised as t o f u r t h e r procedure. 

You are f u r t h e r advised t h a t the above a p p l i c a t i o n w i l l be 
published i n the Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n of A p r i l 10, 1993 

Very t r u l y yours, 

David Ehrhart 
Supervisor - A p p l i c a t i o n Section 
Bureau of Transportation 

DE:RP:rs 

cc: Applicant 
1580 Gabler Road 
Chambersburg, PA 17201 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

APR 08 1993 



41 
A-003:09226, Folder 1, Am-F GABLER TRUCKING, INC. (1580 Gabler Road, 
.Chambersburg, F r a n k l i n County, PA 17201), a corporation o f the State o f 
Delaware - temporary a u t h o r i t y - property (except commodities i n b u l k and 
household goods i n use) f o r R e c k i t t & Colman, Inc., from the f a c i l i t i e s owned, 
leased or u t i l i z e d by R e c k i t t & Colman, Inc., i n the township o f Lower Swatara, 
Dauphin County, t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania and v i c e versa. APPLICATION FORt 

PERMANENT AUTHORITY APPEARED IN THE PENNSYLVANIA BULLETIN, VOLUME 23, NO. 13y 
MARCH 27, 1993. Attorney: David H. R a d c l i f f , 2216 Walnut S t r e e t * Harrisburg,-
PA 17103. 



PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SERVICE OF NOTICE OF MOTOR CARRIER APPLICATIONS 

Published in Pennsylvania Bulletin 10 1993 

BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION 
COMMON CARRIER 

March 1993 

A-00109226 
F. 1 
Am-F 

A p p l i c a t i o n of Gabler Trucking, Inc. ,, -arcprporation of t jthe:'State of Delaware, 
f o r temporary a u t h o r i t y , t o t r a n s p o r t , as a common c a r r i e r , by motor v e h i c l e , 
p roperty (except commodities i n bulk*and -h6usehold goods i n use) f o r R e c k i t t & 
Colman, Inc., from the f a c i l i t i e s owned-, leased.^or,.utilized by R e c k i t t & Colman, 
Inc., i n the township of Lower Swatara, Dauphin County " t o points" i n 
Pennsylvania and v i c e versa. APPLICATION FOR PERMANENT AUTHORITY APPEARED IN 
THE PENNSYLVANIA BULLETIN, VOLUME 23, NO. 13, MARCH 27, 1993. 

JG:11 
3/29/93 

A p p l i c a t i o n received: 2/24/93 
A p p l i c a t i o n docketed: 3/29/93 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

ARR 08 1993 

ENTRY F'o./C . 

Protests due C3AY -3 1993 


